Contractor agrees to report any violation 
to County immediately upon discovery. County assumes responsibility for notifying the 
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and the Federal Aviation Administration. 
Contractor must include this requirement in all subcontracts that exceed One Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000). 

2) CONTRACT WORKHOURS AND SAFETY STANDARDS ACT REQUIREMENTS 

A. Overtime Requirements. Contractor or Subcontractor contracting for any 
part of the contract work which may require or involve the employment of laborers or 
mechanics shall require or permit any such laborer or mechanic, including watchmen and